## B.R.C.STATE BILLIARDS & SNOOKER SENIOR, JUNIOR, LADIES & SUB JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2013

### **ORGANISED BY & VENUE**

BENGAL ROWING CLUB RABINDRA SAROVAR, KOLKATA Ph: 2466 1751 / 1752

#### ENTRY FORM

Entry Closes on 20<sup>th</sup> November 2013 Championship Commences on 27<sup>th</sup> November 2013 Entry fees: Senior and ladies: Rs.500/- per Event Junior and Sub junior Rs.300 per event

### **Tournament committee**

Prashant Kanoria	Sports Committee Chairman,	<b>Bengal Rowing Club</b>
Anil Poddar		

Atul Singhania Conveynor Billiards & Snooker, Bengal Rowing Club

Debasish Mukhopadhyay Secretary, West Bengal Billiards Association

	EVENT	ENTRY FEES	ACCREDITATION Rs.250/-	N / RENEWAI Rs.100/-
SENIOR	BILLIARDS			
	SNOOKER			
JUNIOR U-21 years	BILLIARDS			
on 31.12.13 with Birth Certificate	SNOOKER			
LADIES	BILLIARDS			
	SNOOKER			
SUB JUNIORS J-19 years	BILLIARDS			
on 31.12.13 with Birth Certificate	SNOOKER			
1)Name:				

Note: IT IS NOW MANDATORY FOR ALL THE PLAYERS TO BE WBBA ACCREDITED, OR WLSE THEY WILL MOT BE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE BILLARDS & SNOOKER CHAMPIONSHIP.

Accreditation Fee Rs. 250.00 (One time) and Annual Fee Rs.100.00 per every year.

Entry to be submitted at the Bengal Rowing Club only.

# **Rules and Regulations**

1. All games will be played at the table(s) approved by the tournament committee at the Bengal Rowing Club, Rabindra Saroyar, Kolkata.

2. Snooker:

Senior: Upto quarter final best of 5 Frames & Semi finals & Final best of 7 Frames Junior: Upto quarter final best of 3 Frames & Semi finals and Final best of 5 Frames.

Sub Junior: All matches will be best of 3 Frames.

3. Billiards

Senior: Upto quarter final 100up best of 5 & Semi finals & Final 100 up best of 7 Games Junior: All matches will be best of 1 hour time basis.

Sub Junior : All matches will be best of  $\frac{1}{2}$  an hour time basis.

- > <u>FOR LADIES</u>: Both Billiards and Snooker matches will be played on Knock out basis. In Snooker all matches will be best of 3 Frames. In Billiards all matches of 50 up points will be best of 3 games. No championship will be held if number of entries is less than four.
- 4. In case of tie in any event, the rules of Billiards and Snooker Federation of India will apply.
- 5. No postponement will be allowed. No grace time is allowed. Failure to reach on time will result in a 1 frame penalty. Failure to reach within 15 minutes of scheduled time will result in a forfeiture of the match.
- 6. A strict dress code will be enforced. Trousers, formal shirt or t-shirt with collar and formal shoes are mandatory. Jeans, Sneakers, t-shirts without collars, sandals, slippers, are not permitted
- 7. The decision of the tournament committee in all matters will be final.
- 8. The tournament committee reserves the right to accept or reject any entry without assigning any reason.
- 9. Only those players who have attained proficiency in the game need to give their names along with entry fee.
- 10. No entry will be accepted without the entry fee.
- 11. Entry to be submitted at the Bengal Rowing Club only. Players are requested to follow the fixtures that will be put up at Bengal Rowing Club; No separate intimation will be given to the participants.
- 12. Prizes will be given to winners, runners up and semi finalists in both the events.
- 13. All prizes will be given only at the prize distribution ceremony, which will be held just after the conclusion of the Championship. All recipients of the prizes are requested to be present to receive their respective prizes at the ceremony. No separate intimation will be given.
- 14. To qualify for the highest break prizes, a player should have a break of 75 or above in snooker.
- 15. In case of tie for the highest break, the player who has made the highest break first will be awarded the prize.
  - IT IS NOW MANDATORY FOR ALL THE PLAYERS TO BE WBBA ACCREDITED, OR WLSE THEY WILL MOT BE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE BILLARDS & SNOOKER CHAMPIONSHIP.

Accreditation Fee Rs. 250.00 (One time) and Annual Fee Rs.100.00 per every year.

Entry to be submitted at the Bengal Rowing Club only.